-OP \$240.00 1341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	change in the State of Incorporation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smith System Driver Improvement Institute, Inc.		11/12/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith System Driver Improvement Institute, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Smith System	
Street Address:	2201 Brookhollow Plaza Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1341575	AIM HIGH IN STEERING
Registration Number:	1338450	GET THE BIG PICTURE
Registration Number:	1338449	KEEP YOUR EYES MOVING
Registration Number:	1338448	LEAVE YOURSELF AN OUT
Registration Number:	1338447	MAKE SURE THEY SEE YOU
Registration Number:	1261979	SMITH SYSTEM
Registration Number:	797641	SMITH SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2393166	SMITHSAFE
Registration Number:	2393189	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)652-1942

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0551

900002993

Phone: 817-652-6969

Email: sdequeant@smith-system.com

Correspondent Name: Smith System Driver Improve. Institute

Address Line 1: 2201 Brookhollow Plaza Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Arlington, TEXAS 76006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Al J. Caldwell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Incorporation Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0552



November 6, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Director,

Smith System Driver Improvement Institute, Inc. has changed its state of incorporation from the state of California to the state of Delaware, USA. This change took place on June 26, 2003 and will impact our nine (9) registered trademarks listed below:

Registration Number	<u>Trademark</u>
1341575	Aim High In Steering
1338450	Get The Big Picture
1338449	Keep Your Eyes Moving
1338448	Leave Yourself An Out
1338447	Make Sure They See You
1261979	Smith System (Principal Register)
797641	Smith System (Supplemental Register)
2393166	SmithSAFE
2393189	Circle Highway Design logo, consisting of circular symbol bisected by a stylized highway

We appreciate your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Anthony S. Douglas

President & CEO

author 5. Donn-

Smith System Driver Improvement Institute, Inc.

cc: Recordation Form Cover Sheet

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0553